
Lotto Texas Jackpot Estimation Worksheet

Wednesday
 Date Draw # Advance Tuesday Wednesday Total Draw

 Sales

Wednesday
 Advertised

 Jackpot

Wed % of Total
Draw Sales

% Change
from

Wednesday
 rolling to
Saturday

Saturday
Date Draw # Thursday FridayAdvance Saturday Total Draw

Sales

Saturday
Advertised

Jackpot

Sat % of Total
Draw Sales

% Change
from

Saturday
rolling to
Monday

Total Draw
SalesMondaySundayAdvanceDraw #Monday

Date
Monday

Advertised
Jackpot

Mon % of Total
Draw Sales

% Change
from

Monday
rolling to

Wednesday

09/10/2025 3638 111,927 254,440 757,150 1,123,517 53.75  M 67.4% 28.0% 09/13/2025 3639 212,503 319,978105,754 800,143 1,438,378 54.50 M 55.6% -35.9%09/08/2025 3637 105,399 165,269 663,314 933,982 53.50  M 71.0% 20.3%
09/17/2025 3641 109,925 240,532 758,735 1,109,192 55.75  M 68.4% 34.4% 09/20/2025 3642 205,263 378,361107,168 799,715 1,490,507 56.75 M 53.7% -38.5%09/15/2025 3640 100,594 180,323 640,579 921,496 55.25  M 69.5% 20.4%
09/24/2025 3644 111,343 237,418 738,496 1,087,257 58.75  M 67.9% 32.7% 09/27/2025 3645 212,063 333,731108,113 788,758 1,442,665 60.00 M 54.7% -35.7%09/22/2025 3643 102,958 176,232 637,840 917,030 57.75  M 69.6% 18.6%
10/01/2025 3647 109,440 242,204 764,232 1,115,876 61.25  M 68.5% 27.4% 10/04/2025 3648 211,399 326,695105,528 778,168 1,421,790 62.50 M 54.7% -35.1%09/29/2025 3646 100,657 181,273 645,136 927,066 60.50  M 69.6% 20.4%
10/08/2025 3650 110,593 232,187 739,694 1,082,474 64.50  M 68.3% 28.0% 10/11/2025 3651 202,274 324,276106,274 753,191 1,386,015 65.00 M 54.3% -35.7%10/06/2025 3649 101,273 181,067 640,053 922,393 63.25  M 69.4% 17.4%
10/15/2025 3653 110,249 241,292 733,214 1,084,755 66.25  M 67.6% 29.3% 10/18/2025 3654 203,563 317,517106,698 774,861 1,402,639 67.00 M 55.2% -34.3%10/13/2025 3652 101,425 171,757 618,108 891,290 65.50  M 69.3% 21.7%
10/22/2025 3656 110,216 235,742 744,883 1,090,841 68.00  M 68.3% 28.9% 10/25/2025 3657 202,786 349,126107,072 746,722 1,405,706 68.75 M 53.1% -35.4%10/20/2025 3655 101,163 180,238 640,475 921,876 67.25  M 69.5% 18.3%
10/29/2025 3659 112,557 236,892 723,003 1,072,452 70.50  M 67.4% 33.3% 11/01/2025 3660 208,274 317,261105,800 798,463 1,429,798 71.00 M 55.8% -30.0%10/27/2025 3658 100,149 174,751 632,540 907,440 69.50  M 69.7% 18.2%
11/05/2025 3662 109,879 362,625 796,389 1,268,893 73.75  M 62.8% 32.6% 11/08/2025 3663 258,837 504,405106,183 812,975 1,682,400 75.25 M 48.3% -38.6%11/03/2025 3661 100,533 212,636 687,970 1,001,139 72.75  M 68.7% 26.7%
11/12/2025 3665 109,525 458,593 815,135 1,383,253 76.75  M 58.9% 33.7% 11/15/2025 3666 288,218 671,443105,689 784,733 1,850,083 78.00 M 42.4% -69.8%11/10/2025 3664 99,468 213,261 721,085 1,033,814 75.75  M 69.7% 33.8%
11/19/2025 3668 100,134 178,991 413,306 692,431 5.25  M 59.7% 31.9% 11/22/2025 3669 125,342 242,62192,820 452,389 913,172 5.50 M 49.5% -42.4%11/17/2025 3667 99,923 112,292 345,810 558,025 5.00  M 62.0% 24.1%
11/26/2025 3671 92,671 200,511 450,291 743,473 6.00  M 60.6% 19.2% 11/29/2025 3672 84,467 242,28190,920 468,857 886,525 6.25 M 52.9% -28.3%11/24/2025 3670 84,739 108,031 333,526 526,296 5.75  M 63.4% 41.3%
12/03/2025 3674 90,476 135,616 418,626 644,718 6.75  M 64.9% 30.4% 12/06/2025 3675 114,152 183,65687,831 455,028 840,667 7.00 M 54.1% -19.4%12/01/2025 3673 79,862 113,794 442,356 636,012 6.50  M 69.6% 1.4%
12/10/2025 3677 91,740 139,112 442,402 673,254 7.50  M 65.7% 38.9% 12/13/2025 3678 129,336 209,99688,875 507,118 935,325 7.75 M 54.2% 8.7%12/08/2025 3676 81,983 103,505 491,820 677,308 7.25  M 72.6% -0.6%
12/17/2025 3680 93,510 159,128 504,724 757,362 8.25  M 66.6% 31.0% 12/20/2025 3681 142,510 223,05090,741 536,181 992,482 8.50 M 54.0% 49.9%12/15/2025 3679 84,011 101,818 830,921 1,016,750 8.00  M 81.7% -25.5%
12/24/2025 3683 98,017 237,753 632,186 967,956 10.00  M 65.3% -9.7% 12/27/2025 3684 61,054 209,86095,874 507,501 874,289 10.75 M 58.0% -27.5%12/22/2025 3682 85,716 118,053 1,283,984 1,487,753 8.75  M 86.3% -34.9%
12/31/2025 3686 93,067 193,990 618,684 905,741 11.50  M 68.3% 6.6% 01/03/2026 3687 106,429 231,63593,180 534,046 965,290 12.25 M 55.3% -36.5%12/29/2025 3685 83,261 125,230 425,429 633,920 11.25  M 67.1% 42.9%
01/07/2026 3689 94,702 163,066 484,023 741,791 13.75  M 65.3% 31.0% 01/10/2026 3690 139,460 213,63492,054 526,443 971,591 14.25 M 54.2% -38.0%01/05/2026 3688 84,045 124,989 404,071 613,105 13.00  M 65.9% 21.0%
01/14/2026 3692 93,987 158,267 490,382 742,636 15.25  M 66.0% 31.5% 01/17/2026 3693 138,396 219,57091,652 527,087 976,705 16.00 M 54.0% -39.3%01/12/2026 3691 84,608 121,395 396,266 602,269 14.75  M 65.8% 23.3%
01/21/2026 3695 93,763 168,149 491,426 753,338 17.00  M 65.2% 24.1% 01/24/2026 3696 201,980 310,73693,603 328,501 934,820 17.75 M 35.1% -53.1%01/19/2026 3694 85,306 115,534 392,030 592,870 16.50  M 66.1% 27.1%
01/28/2026 3698 84,692 147,323 474,310 706,325 18.50  M 67.2% 43.5% 01/31/2026 3699 149,781 241,08486,407 536,504 1,013,776 19.25 M 52.9% -37.0%01/26/2026 3697 93,499 52,093 292,508 438,100 18.25  M 66.8% 61.2%
02/04/2026 3701 95,042 179,133 512,150 786,325 20.25  M 65.1% 33.4% 02/07/2026 3702 159,215 234,38090,791 564,484 1,048,870 21.25 M 53.8% -40.2%02/02/2026 3700 85,455 129,000 424,064 638,519 19.75  M 66.4% 23.1%
02/11/2026 3704 94,356 173,283 518,883 786,522 22.25  M 66.0% 30.5% 02/14/2026 3705 155,646 254,04492,231 524,112 1,026,033 22.75 M 51.1% -36.7%02/09/2026 3703 88,299 124,230 414,921 627,450 21.50  M 66.1% 25.4%
02/18/2026 3707 96,770 182,644 509,381 788,795 23.50  M 64.6% 32.6% 02/21/2026 3708 151,964 236,96991,896 565,084 1,045,913 24.25 M 54.0% -37.2%02/16/2026 3706 86,527 135,703 427,177 649,407 23.00  M 65.8% 21.5%
02/25/2026 3710 02/28/2026 371102/23/2026 3709 88,864 133,227 435,000 657,091 24.75  M 66.2%

66.0%
431,118

67.0%
450,912 1.7775

1.7785
*Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize

Less: Current Advertised Jackpot

Estimated Cash Value

If there is no jackpot prize ticket sold in tonight's drawing:
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Current Roll Cycle

Estimated Sales for Next Draw
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Roll Cycle

**Estimated Support for the Jackpot Prize In the Next Draw

Estimated Cash Value

$25,500,000
(74,853)

$14,345,992

$25,250,000
$116,949

$25,000,000
$366,949

$14,064,698

Estimated Cash Value

Estimated Cash Value

Current Interest Factor
Previous Draw Factor

$24,796,861
$24,750,000

46,861

$13,924,051

$792,500
$34,471,000

low                  high

$35,263,500
$25,366,949

$34,471,000
$843,700

$35,314,700
$25,403,780

$14,205,345

If a Jackpot Prize ticket is sold in tonight's drawing
Next Advertised Jackpot

Cash Value

20.6%
792,452

28.4%
843,705 5.00 M

2.81 M

Jackpot Amount Date
25.25 M 2/23/26 11:48 AM

Chief Financial OfficerBrandy Myers

Jackpot Amount Date
25.25 M 2/23/26 12:24 PM

Interim Lottery Operations
Director

Kelly Stuckey

Jackpot Amount Date
25.25 M 2/23/26 12:41 PM

Executive DirectorCourtney Arbour

OverPossible funds added to prize

Possible funds added to prize

Possible funds added to prize

**Amount necessary to fund prospective jackpot

Est Sales: Monday Est Draw Sales: Wednesday

Wednesday Prospective Jackpot

Wednesday Prospective Jackpot

Wednesday Prospective Jackpot

Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize = (Est. total draw sales in the roll cycle) x (Jackpot prize is 40.47% of draw sales)*(int factor)

**If additional funds are required, funds will be taken from the State Lottery Account as identified in Government Code, § 466.355
*Estimated total draw sales may be adjusted to include promotional wagers associated with this game.

Approval for Estimated Jackpot Amount to Advertise


