

Lotto Texas Jackpot Estimation Worksheet

Monday Date	Draw #	Advance	Sunday	Monday	Total Draw Sales	Monday Advertised Jackpot	Mon % of Total Draw Sales	% Change from Monday rolling to Wednesday	Wednesday Date	Draw #	Advance	Tuesday	Wednesday	Total Draw Sales	Wednesday Advertised Jackpot	Wed % of Total Draw Sales	% Change from Wednesday rolling to Saturday	Saturday Date	Draw #	Advance	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Total Draw Sales	Saturday Advertised Jackpot	Sat % of Total Draw Sales	% Change from Saturday rolling to Monday
09/08/2025	3637	105,399	165,269	663,314	933,982	53.50 M	71.0%	20.3%	09/10/2025	3638	111,927	254,440	757,150	1,123,517	53.75 M	67.4%	28.0%	09/13/2025	3639	105,754	212,503	319,978	800,143	1,438,378	54.50 M	55.6%	-35.9%
09/15/2025	3640	100,594	180,323	640,579	921,496	55.25 M	69.5%	20.4%	09/17/2025	3641	109,925	240,532	758,735	1,109,192	55.75 M	68.4%	34.4%	09/20/2025	3642	107,168	205,263	378,361	799,715	1,490,507	56.75 M	53.7%	-38.5%
09/22/2025	3643	102,958	176,232	637,840	917,030	57.75 M	69.6%	18.6%	09/24/2025	3644	111,343	237,418	738,496	1,087,257	58.75 M	67.9%	32.7%	09/27/2025	3645	108,113	212,063	333,731	788,758	1,442,665	60.00 M	54.7%	-35.7%
09/29/2025	3646	100,657	181,273	645,136	927,066	60.50 M	69.6%	20.4%	10/01/2025	3647	109,440	242,204	764,232	1,115,876	61.25 M	68.5%	27.4%	10/04/2025	3648	105,528	211,399	326,695	778,168	1,421,790	62.50 M	54.7%	-35.1%
10/06/2025	3649	101,273	181,067	640,053	922,393	63.25 M	69.4%	17.4%	10/08/2025	3650	110,593	232,187	739,694	1,082,474	64.50 M	68.3%	28.0%	10/11/2025	3651	106,274	202,274	324,276	753,191	1,386,015	65.00 M	54.3%	-35.7%
10/13/2025	3652	101,425	171,757	618,108	891,290	65.50 M	69.3%	21.7%	10/15/2025	3653	110,249	241,292	733,214	1,084,755	66.25 M	67.6%	29.3%	10/18/2025	3654	106,698	203,563	317,517	774,861	1,402,639	67.00 M	55.2%	-34.3%
10/20/2025	3655	101,163	180,238	640,475	921,876	67.25 M	69.5%	18.3%	10/22/2025	3656	110,216	235,742	744,883	1,090,841	68.00 M	68.3%	28.9%	10/25/2025	3657	107,072	202,786	349,126	746,722	1,405,706	68.75 M	53.1%	-35.4%
10/27/2025	3658	100,149	174,751	632,540	907,440	69.50 M	69.7%	18.2%	10/29/2025	3659	112,557	236,892	723,003	1,072,452	70.50 M	67.4%	33.3%	11/01/2025	3660	105,800	208,274	317,261	798,463	1,429,798	71.00 M	55.8%	-30.0%
11/03/2025	3661	100,533	212,636	687,970	1,001,139	72.75 M	68.7%	26.7%	11/05/2025	3662	109,879	362,625	796,389	1,268,893	73.75 M	62.8%	32.6%	11/08/2025	3663	106,183	258,837	504,405	812,975	1,682,400	75.25 M	48.3%	-38.6%
11/10/2025	3664	99,468	213,261	721,085	1,033,814	75.75 M	69.7%	33.8%	11/12/2025	3665	109,525	458,593	815,135	1,383,253	76.75 M	58.9%	33.7%	11/15/2025	3666	105,689	288,218	671,443	784,733	1,850,083	78.00 M	42.4%	-69.8%
11/17/2025	3667	99,923	112,292	345,810	558,025	5.00 M	62.0%	24.1%	11/19/2025	3668	100,134	178,991	413,306	692,431	5.25 M	59.7%	31.9%	11/22/2025	3669	92,820	125,342	242,621	452,389	913,172	5.50 M	49.5%	-42.4%
11/24/2025	3670	84,739	108,031	333,526	526,296	5.75 M	63.4%	41.3%	11/26/2025	3671	92,671	200,511	450,291	743,473	6.00 M	60.6%	19.2%	11/29/2025	3672	90,920	84,467	242,281	468,857	886,525	6.25 M	52.9%	-28.3%
12/01/2025	3673	79,862	113,794	442,356	636,012	6.50 M	69.6%	1.4%	12/03/2025	3674	90,476	135,616	418,626	644,718	6.75 M	64.9%	30.4%	12/06/2025	3675	87,831	114,152	183,656	455,028	840,667	7.00 M	54.1%	-19.4%
12/08/2025	3676	81,983	103,505	491,820	677,308	7.25 M	72.6%	-0.6%	12/10/2025	3677	91,740	139,112	442,402	673,254	7.50 M	65.7%	38.9%	12/13/2025	3678	88,875	129,336	209,996	507,118	935,325	7.75 M	54.2%	8.7%
12/15/2025	3679	84,011	101,818	830,921	1,016,750	8.00 M	81.7%	-25.5%	12/17/2025	3680	93,510	159,128	504,724	757,362	8.25 M	66.6%	31.0%	12/20/2025	3681	90,741	142,510	223,050	536,181	992,482	8.50 M	54.0%	49.9%
12/22/2025	3682	85,716	118,053	1,283,984	1,487,753	8.75 M	86.3%	-34.9%	12/24/2025	3683	98,017	237,753	632,186	967,956	10.00 M	65.3%	-9.7%	12/27/2025	3684	95,874	61,054	209,860	507,501	874,289	10.75 M	58.0%	-27.5%
12/29/2025	3685	83,261	125,230	425,429	633,920	11.25 M	67.1%	42.9%	12/31/2025	3686	93,067	193,990	618,684	905,741	11.50 M	68.3%	6.6%	01/03/2026	3687	93,180	106,429	231,635	534,046	965,290	12.25 M	55.3%	-36.5%
01/05/2026	3688	84,045	124,989	404,071	613,105	13.00 M	65.9%	21.0%	01/07/2026	3689	94,702	163,066	484,023	741,791	13.75 M	65.3%	31.0%	01/10/2026	3690	92,054	139,460	213,634	526,443	971,591	14.25 M	54.2%	-38.0%
01/12/2026	3691	84,608	121,395	396,266	602,269	14.75 M	65.8%	23.3%	01/14/2026	3692	93,987	158,267	490,382	742,636	15.25 M	66.0%	31.5%	01/17/2026	3693	91,652	138,396	219,570	527,087	976,705	16.00 M	54.0%	-39.3%
01/19/2026	3694	85,306	115,534	392,030	592,870	16.50 M	66.1%	27.1%	01/21/2026	3695	93,763	168,149	491,426	753,338	17.00 M	65.2%	24.1%	01/24/2026	3696	93,603	201,980	310,736	328,501	934,820	17.75 M	35.1%	-53.1%
01/26/2026	3697	93,499	52,093	292,508	438,100	18.25 M	66.8%	61.2%	01/28/2026	3698	84,692	147,323	474,310	706,325	18.50 M	67.2%	43.5%	01/31/2026	3699	86,407	149,781	241,084	536,504	1,013,776	19.25 M	52.9%	-37.0%
02/02/2026	3700	85,455	129,000	424,064	638,519	19.75 M	66.4%	23.1%	02/04/2026	3701	95,042	179,133	512,150	786,325	20.25 M	65.1%	33.4%	02/07/2026	3702	90,791	159,215	234,380	564,484	1,048,870	21.25 M	53.8%	-40.2%
02/09/2026	3703	88,299	124,230	414,921	627,450	21.50 M	66.1%	25.4%	02/11/2026	3704	94,356	173,283	518,883	786,522	22.25 M	66.0%	30.5%	02/14/2026	3705	92,231	155,646	254,044	524,112	1,026,033	22.75 M	51.1%	-36.7%
02/16/2026	3706	86,527	135,703	427,177	649,407	23.00 M	65.8%	21.5%	02/18/2026	3707	96,770	182,644	509,381	788,795	23.50 M	64.6%	32.6%	02/21/2026	3708	91,896	151,964	236,969	565,084	1,045,913	24.25 M	54.0%	-37.2%
02/23/2026	3709	88,864	133,227	435,000	657,091	24.75 M	66.2%		02/25/2026	3710								02/28/2026	3711								

Est Sales: Monday		Est Draw Sales: Wednesday	
66.0%	67.0%	20.6%	28.4%
431,118	450,912	792,452	843,705

\*Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize \$24,796,861  
 Less: Current Advertised Jackpot \$24,750,000  
 Possible funds added to prize 46,861 Over

Estimated Cash Value \$13,924,051

If there is no jackpot prize ticket sold in tonight's drawing:

	low	high
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Current Roll Cycle	\$34,471,000	\$34,471,000
Estimated Sales for Next Draw	\$792,500	\$843,700
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Roll Cycle	\$35,263,500	\$35,314,700
**Estimated Support for the Jackpot Prize In the Next Draw	\$25,366,949	\$25,403,780

Wednesday Prospective Jackpot	\$25,000,000
Possible funds added to prize	\$366,949
Estimated Cash Value	\$14,064,698
Wednesday Prospective Jackpot	\$25,250,000
Possible funds added to prize	\$116,949
Estimated Cash Value	\$14,205,345
Wednesday Prospective Jackpot	\$25,500,000
**Amount necessary to fund prospective jackpot	(74,853)
Estimated Cash Value	\$14,345,992

If a Jackpot Prize ticket is sold in tonight's drawing

Current Interest Factor	1.7775	Next Advertised Jackpot	5.00 M
Previous Draw Factor	1.7785	Cash Value	2.81 M

Approval for Estimated Jackpot Amount to Advertise

25.25 M	<i>Brandy M. Myers</i>	2/23/26 11:48 AM
Jackpot Amount	Brandy Myers Chief Financial Officer	Date
25.25 M	<i>Kelly Stuckey</i>	2/23/26 12:24 PM
Jackpot Amount	Kelly Stuckey Interim Lottery Operations Director	Date
25.25 M	<i>Courtney Arbour</i>	2/23/26 12:41 PM
Jackpot Amount	Courtney Arbour Executive Director	Date

Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize = (Est. total draw sales in the roll cycle) x (Jackpot prize is 40.47% of draw sales) \* (int factor)  
 \*Estimated total draw sales may be adjusted to include promotional wagers associated with this game.  
 \*\*If additional funds are required, funds will be taken from the State Lottery Account as identified in Government Code, § 466.355